Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Personnel Appointment-I

No. Per(AI)B(3)-28/2015 Dated Shimla-171002

16th December, 2017.

NOTIFICATION

order The Governor, Himachal Pradesh, is pleased to that Sh. Himanshu Shekhar Choudhary, IAS (HP:2008) Labour Commissioner-cum-Director Employment, H.P. who is also holding the additional charge of the post of Managing Director, Himachal Pradesh Agro Industries Corporation Ltd, Shimla and Managing Director, H.P. Financial Corporation, H.P. Shimla shall look after the routine work of the Resident Commissioner, New Delhi, with immediate effect, in public interest, till further orders.

By Order

V.C.Pharka Chief Secretary to the Government of Himachal Pradesh. 16th December, 2017.

Endst. No. As above Copy to:-

Dated Shimla-2

1. The Establishment Officer, Government of India, Ministry of Personnel, PG & Pensions, Department of Personnel & Training, North Block, New Delhi.

2. All the Additional Chief Secretaries to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla.

- 3. All the Principal Secretaries/Secretaries to the Government of Himachal Pradesh,
- 4. The Resident Commissioner, Government of Himachal Pradesh, Himachal Bhawan, 27-Sikandra Road, New Delhi.
- 5. All the Heads of Departments in Himachal Pradesh.
- 6. Sh. Himanshu Shekhar Choudhary, IAS (HP:2008) Labour Commissioner-cum-Director Employment, H.P. Shimla.
- 7. The Research Officer, (Career Management), Department of Personnel & Training Room No. 215, North Block, New Delhi.
- 8. The Section Officer (CM Division) Ministry of Personnel, PG & Pensions, Department of Personnel & Training, North Block, New Delhi.
- 9. The Controller (Finance & Accounts), Department of Personnel, H.P. Secretariat, Shimla-2.

10. Personal File/Guard file.

(Amarjeet Singh)

Special Secretary (Personnel) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.